TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM679752

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Singerman & Braun, LLC		10/07/2021	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hi-Tech Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	
Street Address:	6015 Unity Drive	
City:	Norcross	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30071	
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4749320	PRIME NUTRITION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6787990474

Email: Jessica@arthurwleach.com

Correspondent Name: Jessica H. Leach

Address Line 1: 4080 McGinnis Ferry Rd, Suite 401 Address Line 4: Alpharetta, GEORGIA 30005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica H. Leach
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica H. Leach/
DATE SIGNED:	10/08/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=PRIME NUTRITION - TM Assignment - Executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007446 FRAME: 0968

900648436

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made effective nunc pro tunc, October 1, 2016, by Singerman & Braun, LLC ("Assignor"), a Florida limited liability company, to Hi-Tech Pharmaceuticals, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Georgia corporation having its principal address at 6015 Unity Drive, Norcross, GA 30071.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademark PRIME NUTRITION at U.S. Registration No. 4749320, together with all common law rights and goodwill symbolized thereby, and desires to transfer all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, sells, conveys, grants, and transfers to Assignee, without recourse, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, all goodwill of the portion of Assignor's business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks, all rights to causes of action and remedies related thereto including the right to sue and seek damages for infringements thereof, and any and all other rights and interests relating to the Trademarks.

SINGERMAN & BRAUN, LLC

By

RECORDED: 10/08/2021

land D. Wheat Owner

10/1/21

Trademark Assignment: Singerman & Braun, LLC to Hi-Tech Pharmaceuticals, Inc. Page 1 of 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007446 FRAME: 0969